Euroweb International Corp.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
   OPERATIONS FOR THE NINE MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

   Euroweb   Pro forma   Pro forma   Elender   Pro   Pro forma
   historical   adjustments   results   January 1,   forma   results after
   reflecting   after   2004 - June   adjustments   disposition
   disposition   disposition   8, 2004   reflecting   of Euroweb
   of Euroweb   of Euroweb   (C)   acquisition   Czech and
   Czech   Czech   of Elender   reflecting
   (E)   acquisition
   of Elender

Revenues
Third party revenues   $19,631,983   $(736,844)   $18,895,139   $10,455,801   $98,124   (B)   $29,449,064
Related party revenues   5,533,618   -   5,533,618   98,124   (98,124)   (B)   5,533,618
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   -------------
   Total Revenues   25,165,601   (736,844)   24,428,757   10,553,925   -   34,982,682

Cost of revenues
 Third party cost of
revenues   11,606,917   (461,368)   11,145,549   6,854,582   -   18,000,131
 Related party cost of
revenues   4,454,898   -   4,454,898   8,020   -   4,462,918
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   -------------
   Total Cost of
revenues   16,061,815   (461,368)   15,600,447   6,862,602   -   (22,463,049)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   -------------
   Gross profit   9,103,786   (275,476)   8,828,310   3,691,323   -   12,519,633

Operating expenses
   Compensation and related
costs   3,306,058   (181,216)   3,124,842   502,073   -   3,626,915
   Consulting and
professional fees   2,158,069   (13,573)   2,144,496   766,074   -   2,910,570
   Other selling, general
and administrative expenses   2,836,855   (97,219)   2,739,636   1,307,151   -   4,046,787
   Depreciation and

Edgar Filing: EUROWEB INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form SB-2/A

101

amortization   1,466,329   (23,726)   1,442,603   1,138,432   603,189   (A)   3,184,224
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   -------------
   Total operating
expenses   9,767,311   (315,734)   9,451,577   3,713,730   603,189   13,768,496

Loss from operations   (663,525)   40,258   (623,267)   (22,407)   (603,189)   (1,248,863)

   Net interest (expense)
income   (130,113)   4,334   (125,779)   (280,339)   -   (406,118)
   Gain from sale of
subsidiaries   28,751   -   28,751   334,174   -   362,925

Loss before income taxes   (764,887)   44,592   (720,295)   31,428   (603,189)   (1,292,056)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   -------------
Provision for income taxes   50,455   -   50,455   -   -   (D)   50,455
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   -------------
Income (loss) from
continuing operations   $(815,342)   $44,592   $ (770,750)   $31,428   $(603,189)   $(1,342,511)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------   -------------
Loss from continuing
operations per share, basic
and diluted   $(.16)   $(.25)   $(.25)

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding, basic
and diluted   4,948,753   4,948,753   (F)   5,342,533

 See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

[…]

Euroweb International Corp.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

   Euroweb   Pro forma   Pro forma   Elender   Pro   Pro forma
   historical   adjustments   results   historical   forma   results after
   reflecting   after   adjustments   disposition
   disposition   disposition   reflecting   of Euroweb
   of Euroweb   of Euroweb   acquisition   Czech and
   Czech   Czech   of Elender   reflecting
   (E)   acquisition
   of Elender

Revenues
Third party revenues   $17,540,011   $(1,163,662)   $16,376,349   $20,677,738   $316,283   (B)   $37,370,370
Related party revenues   5,740,709   -   5,740,709   316,283   (316,283)   (B)   5,740,709
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
   Total Revenues   23,280,720   (1,163,662)   22,117,058   20,994,021   -   43,111,079

Cost of revenues
 Third party cost of
revenues   8,827,513   (671,677)   8,155,836   14,167,535   -   22,323,371
 Related party cost of
revenues   5,796,350   -   5,796,350   -   -   5,796,350
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
   Total Cost of
revenues   14,623,863   (671,677)   13,952,186   14,167,535   -   (28,119,721)
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
   Gross profit   8,656,857   (491,985)   8,164,872   6,826,486   -   14,991,358

Edgar Filing: EUROWEB INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form SB-2/A

102

Operating expenses
   Compensation and related
costs   3,173,720   (358,852)   2,814,868   1,130,957   -   3,945,825
   Consulting and
professional fees   2,135,056   (60,491)   2,074,565   1,328,870   -   3,403,435
   Other selling, general
and administrative expenses   2,723,011   (194,330)   2,528,681   2,854,319   -   5,383,000
  Goodwill impairment   980,538   (92,581)   887,957   -   -   887,957
  Impairment of intangibles   100,364   -   100,364   -   -   100,364
   Depreciation and
amortization   1,727,796   (91,663)   1,636,133   1,523,222   804,253   (A)   3,963,608
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
   Total operating   10,840,485   (797,917)   10,042,568   6,837,368   804,253   17,684,189
expenses

Loss from operations   (2,183,628)   305,932   (1,877,696)   (10,882)   (804,253)   (2,692,831)

   Net interest (expense)
income   344,570   (250)   344,320   (491,125)   -   (146,805)
 Foreign exchange gain, net   -   -   12,366   -   12,366
   Gain from sale of
subsidiaries   109,621   -   109,621   -   -   109,621

Loss before income taxes   (1,729,437)   305,682   (1,423,755)   (489,641)   (804,253)   (2,717,649)
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
Provision for income taxes   61,590   -   61,590   -   -   (D)   61,590
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
Equity in earnings (loss)
of affiliate   -   -   (28,422)   (28,422)

Income (loss) from
continuing operations   $(1,791,027)   $ 305,682   $(1,485,345)   $ (518,063)   $(804,253)   $(2,807,661)
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ---------   ------------
Loss from continuing
operations per share, basic
and diluted   $(.38)   $(.28)   $(.53)

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding, basic
and diluted   4,665,332   4,665,332   (F)   5,342,533

 See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.